
Campeonato Powerlifting Clásico - Regional Interclubes Zona Sur 2024
Cali

08 Noviembre - 10 Noviembre, 2024

Hombres

Sub-junior

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

59kg

1 Edgar Duvan Parra Gonzalez
(SPE)

57.22 130 -135 135 65 72.5 -77.5 190 202.5 207.5 415 69.81

2 Juan Jose Agudelo Munoz (En ) 58.54 80 -85 90 -55 60 62.5 90 95 100 252.5 41.96

3 Kevin Santiago Mejia Vitonco (En ) 54.54 60 65 75 45 50 57.5 90 95 102.5 235 40.56

 

66kg

1 Samuel Hurtado Marin (En ) 65.41 125 132.5 137.5 85 92.5 -95 180 192.5 -200 422.5 66.17

2 Derick Samuel Ordonez Vazquez
(Clu)

65.22 140 150 -155 70 77.5 -87.5 160 175 -190 402.5 63.14

3 Juan David Polo Ortiz (En ) 61.5 -125 125 -130 65 72.5 77.5 175 185
-
192.5

387.5 62.71

4 Harrinson Daniel Grijaba Urrego
(Pow)

62.27 100 115 120 90 -95 95 145 150 152.5 367.5 59.08

5 Juan Guillermo Silva Quintero (Par) 64.49 115 125 135 75 85 90 75 85 95 320 50.5

6 Andres Felipe Galvez Vitonco (En ) 64.15 90 -100 -110 75 82.5 85 110 120 132.5 307.5 48.66

 

74kg

1 Jorge Luis Andrade Potosi (En ) 70.8 190 197.5 -200 107.5 112.5 -120 185 195 202.5 512.5 76.99

2 Victor Manuel Molina Montenegro
(Clu)

72.01 -180 180 195 90 -100 112.5 -140 150
-
167.5

457.5 68.12

3 Pedro Jose Garzon Diaz (Ras) 70 125 135 -140 85 92.5 100 155 165 175 410 61.96

4 Jacob Bedoya Gonzalez (Pow) 71.09 140 150 160 75 -80 -80 150 157.5 162.5 397.5 59.59
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

5 Julen Lopez Sanchez (Pow) 68.27 100 110 120 80 -90 -90 122.5 130 135 335 51.3

6 Yefferson Parra Zapata (Gla) 67.56 -110 110 120 55 62.5 65 120 125 132.5 317.5 48.89

7 Emanuel Sanchez Campo (En ) 67.91 70 77.5 85 40 -42.5 102.5 -110 110 235 36.09

 

83kg

1 Juan Jose Medina Montano (CPM) 81.54 200 212.5 -215 120 127.5 -130 225
-
237.5

-
237.5

565 78.92

2 Yasser David Polanco Vidales (En ) 74.24 127.5 -135
-
137.5

60 67.5 -72.5 145 150 155 350 51.3

 

93kg

1 Alejandro Montoya Vargas (En ) 90.52 190 200 -210 90 95 97.5 190 200 205 502.5 66.61

 

105kg

1 Kevin Santiago Londono Espinoza
(En )

102.95 120 130 140 50 60 -70 150 157.5 165 365 45.48

 

120kg

1 Jean Paul Caicedo Martinez (Par) 110.3 210 222.5 -230 100
-
112.5

-
112.5

250 260 270 592.5 71.51

 

 

Junior

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

66kg

1 Miguel Angel Benavides Santacruz
(CPT)

63.97 160 165 170 100 105 107.5
-
185

185 200 477.5 75.68

 

74kg
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

1 Jean Pierre Cedeno Duran (CPM) 72.78 195
-
202.5

-
202.5

125 130 132.5 230 240 -250 567.5 84.04

2 Samuel Ortiz Guevara (CPM) 68.39
-
155

155 162.5 95 102.5 -105 195 205 215 480 73.43

3 Daniel Felipe Tejada Arango (CLU) 69.54 160 -170 170 100 110 112.5 180 192.5 197.5 480 72.79

4 Jorge Gregory Rodriguez Vivas (Par) 68.56 125 132.5 137.5 82.5 87.5 -95 135 145 160 385 58.82

5 Camilo Andres Roman Castiblanco
(En )

68.01 125 132.5 -145 70 -75 75 140 150 -160 357.5 54.85

6 Jhon Sebastian Grajales (Ras) 70.57 120 -130 -130 60 67.5 70 140 -150 150 340 51.17

 

83kg

1 Samir Chatas Piamba (Par) 80 230 242.5 255 130 137.5 142.5 255 265 275 672.5 94.85

2 Juan Sebastian Anchico Sanchez
(CPC)

77.81 155 165 167.5 90 100
-
107.5

160 172.5
-
182.5

440 62.94

 

93kg

1 Jaime Orejuela Jaramillo (En ) 91.64 230 237.5
-
242.5

127.5 132.5 137.5 240 245 -250 620 81.7

 

120+kg

1 Jesus David Castano Puerta (Pow) 122.95 245 -255 -255 150 155
-
157.5

245 255 -260 655 75.34

 

 

Open

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

59kg

1 Gustavo Narvaez (En ) 55.91 140 150 -155 85 90 92.5 160 170 -180 412.5 70.26
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

66kg

1 Leonardo Javier Hernandez Rangel (Tem) 64.49 -170 180 195 100 110 -120 180 192.5 195 500 78.9

2 Joann Sebastian Catano Restrepo (En ) 65.25 160 -165 170 105 -112.5 112.5 190 202.5 -210 485 76.06

 

83kg

1 Johan Fernandez Ospina (CRE) 81.47 200 210 217.5 140 -150 -150 215 220 -225 577.5 80.7

2 Jhonny Cabezas (CÑ) 80 210 -220 -220 125 127.5 140 205 210 -227.5 560 78.98

 

93kg

1 Esteban Taimal (CPC) 88.12 250 260 -270 160 170 -180 270 280 -285 710 95.38

2 Juan Camilo Duque Calero (Gla) 90.72 210 220 -225 125 130 135 -230 235 -240 590 78.13

 

 

Master II

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

74kg

1 Pedro Nel (CPM) 68.92 -150 155 160 100 -105 105 -150 150 165 430 65.52

 

 

Mujeres

Sub-junior

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

47kg

1 Valery Jhovana Sanchez Carabali (Gla) 46.64 85 90 92.5 32.5 35 -37.5 90 95 100 227.5 63.55
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

52kg

1 Nathaly Andrea Lopez Funez (XUA) 50.63 92.5 102.5 112.5 45 52.5 -55 120 132.5 137.5 302.5 78.19

2 Maria Jose Barco Villada (Gla) 51.36 90 95 -97.5 57.5 60 -62.5 110 115 120 275 70.19

3 Sara Sophia Ortiz Estrada (Gla) 51.03 85 90 -95 37.5 40 -42.5 100 -105 -105 230 59.04

 

57kg

1 Laura Sofia Rayo (Pow) 56.7 120 130 135 -55 55 60 125 132.5 135 330 77.71

 

63kg

1 Luna Sofia Zapata Camargo (ANA) 61.04 -120 120 125 65 70 72.5 120 130 -132.5 327.5 73.16

2 Laura Sofia Guerrero (CPM) 59.18 100 122.5 -125 45 -57.5 57.5 115 -122.5 -122.5 295 67.33

3 Maria Angel Valenciano Gonzales (En ) 62.23 97.5 105 110 47.5 52.5 -57.5 115 125 130 292.5 64.51

4 Maria Sofia Arbelaez Correa (Gla) 62.88 97.5 102.5 -105 45 -47.5 -47.5 100 105 -105 252.5 55.31

 

76kg

1 Astrid Julieth Balanta (Gla) 70.33 80 87.5 95 40 42.5 -45 90 100 110 247.5 50.74

 

 

Junior

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

52kg

1 Maria Jose Trujillo Valencia (En ) 50.83 57.5 65 70 27.5 -32.5 -32.5 80 90 100 197.5 50.87

 

57kg

1 Jineth Camila Rivera Paz (Ras) 56.31 120 130 -132.5 60 65 -67.5 130 135 -137.5 330 78.12

2 Xiomara Rodriguez Arango (CPM) 54.84 97.5 102.5 -107.5 57.5 62.5 70 110 120 -130 292.5 70.69
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

 

63kg

1 Ana Isabel Campo Sanchez (Ras) 62.08 140 150 160 70 80 82.5 150 160 170 412.5 91.12

2 Danna Lizeth Granados Lopez (CPM) 59.74 90 -95 -105 40 45 -57.5 105 110 120 255 57.81

 

69kg

1 Mariana Rodriguez Grajales (Ras) 63.86 125 135 140 75 -80 -85 125 135 -145 350 75.92

 

 

Open

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

57kg

1 Daniela Saraza Ayala (CPC) 56.74 90 -95 -95 40 45 47.5 100 110 120 257.5 60.61

 

63kg

1 Mary Henao Salgado (CRD) 57.72 145 150 160 70 75 -80 160 -175 185 420 97.6

2 Wendy Johanna Aleman Cardenas (IND) 59.74 130 140 147.5 45 50 -62.5 130 145 150 347.5 78.79

3 Valentina Cano Palacio (Gla) 60.68 107.5 115 -117.5 62.5 -65 65 140 -147.5 320 71.77

 

84+kg

1 Yury Lorena Castro Florez (En ) 87.31 150 160 -162.5 75 -80 -80 150 -160 -160 385 71.66

 

 

Master I

# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

57kg
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# Nombre BWT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 BP1 BP2 BP3 DL1 DL2 DL3 Total IPF

1 Sorvia Ned Arias Osorio (Clu) 55.6 110 -117.5 -117.5 45 50 -52.5 120 125 132.5 292.5 69.93

 

76kg

1 Jennifer Castillo (CPM) 75.01 95 -110 110 45 50 -57.5 110 115 122.5 282.5 56.05

 

 

 

Hombres

Sub-junior

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Juan Jose Medina Montano (CPM) 83 81.54 565 78.92

2 Jorge Luis Andrade Potosi (CPM) 74 70.8 512.5 76.99

3 Jean Paul Caicedo Martinez (CPM) 120 110.3 592.5 71.51

4 Edgar Duvan Parra Gonzalez (CPM) 59 57.22 415 69.81

5 Victor Manuel Molina Montenegro (CPM) 74 72.01 457.5 68.12

6 Alejandro Montoya Vargas (CPM) 93 90.52 502.5 66.61

7 Samuel Hurtado Marin (CPM) 66 65.41 422.5 66.17

8 Derick Samuel Ordonez Vazquez (CPM) 66 65.22 402.5 63.14

9 Juan David Polo Ortiz (CPM) 66 61.5 387.5 62.71

10 Pedro Jose Garzon Diaz (CPM) 74 70 410 61.96

11 Jacob Bedoya Gonzalez (CPM) 74 71.09 397.5 59.59

12 Harrinson Daniel Grijaba Urrego (CPM) 66 62.27 367.5 59.08

13 Julen Lopez Sanchez (CPM) 74 68.27 335 51.3

14 Yasser David Polanco Vidales (CPM) 83 74.24 350 51.3

15 Juan Guillermo Silva Quintero (CPM) 66 64.49 320 50.5
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Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

16 Yefferson Parra Zapata (CPM) 74 67.56 317.5 48.89

17 Andres Felipe Galvez Vitonco (CPM) 66 64.15 307.5 48.66

18 Kevin Santiago Londono Espinoza (CPM) 105 102.95 365 45.48

19 Juan Jose Agudelo Munoz (CPM) 59 58.54 252.5 41.96

20 Kevin Santiago Mejia Vitonco (CPM) 59 54.54 235 40.56

21 Emanuel Sanchez Campo (CPM) 74 67.91 235 36.09

 

Junior

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Samir Chatas Piamba (En ) 83 80 672.5 94.85

2 Jean Pierre Cedeno Duran (En ) 74 72.78 567.5 84.04

3 Jaime Orejuela Jaramillo (En ) 93 91.64 620 81.7

4 Miguel Angel Benavides Santacruz (En ) 66 63.97 477.5 75.68

5 Jesus David Castano Puerta (En ) 120+ 122.95 655 75.34

6 Samuel Ortiz Guevara (En ) 74 68.39 480 73.43

7 Daniel Felipe Tejada Arango (En ) 74 69.54 480 72.79

8 Juan Sebastian Anchico Sanchez (En ) 83 77.81 440 62.94

9 Jorge Gregory Rodriguez Vivas (En ) 74 68.56 385 58.82

10 Camilo Andres Roman Castiblanco (En ) 74 68.01 357.5 54.85

11 Jhon Sebastian Grajales (En ) 74 70.57 340 51.17

 

Open

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Esteban Taimal (Ras) 93 88.12 710 95.38

2 Johan Fernandez Ospina (Ras) 83 81.47 577.5 80.7

3 Jhonny Cabezas (Ras) 83 80 560 78.98

4 Leonardo Javier Hernandez Rangel (Ras) 66 64.49 500 78.9
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Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

5 Juan Camilo Duque Calero (Ras) 93 90.72 590 78.13

6 Joann Sebastian Catano Restrepo (Ras) 66 65.25 485 76.06

7 Gustavo Narvaez (Ras) 59 55.91 412.5 70.26

 

Master II

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Pedro Nel (En ) 74 68.92 430 65.52

 

Mujeres

Sub-junior

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Nathaly Andrea Lopez Funez (CPM) 52 50.63 302.5 78.19

2 Laura Sofia Rayo (CPM) 57 56.7 330 77.71

3 Luna Sofia Zapata Camargo (CPM) 63 61.04 327.5 73.16

4 Maria Jose Barco Villada (CPM) 52 51.36 275 70.19

5 Laura Sofia Guerrero (CPM) 63 59.18 295 67.33

6 Maria Angel Valenciano Gonzales (CPM) 63 62.23 292.5 64.51

7 Valery Jhovana Sanchez Carabali (CPM) 47 46.64 227.5 63.55

8 Sara Sophia Ortiz Estrada (CPM) 52 51.03 230 59.04

9 Maria Sofia Arbelaez Correa (CPM) 63 62.88 252.5 55.31

10 Astrid Julieth Balanta (CPM) 76 70.33 247.5 50.74

 

Junior

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Ana Isabel Campo Sanchez (Gla) 63 62.08 412.5 91.12

2 Jineth Camila Rivera Paz (Gla) 57 56.31 330 78.12
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Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

3 Mariana Rodriguez Grajales (Gla) 69 63.86 350 75.92

4 Xiomara Rodriguez Arango (Gla) 57 54.84 292.5 70.69

5 Danna Lizeth Granados Lopez (Gla) 63 59.74 255 57.81

6 Maria Jose Trujillo Valencia (Gla) 52 50.83 197.5 50.87

 

Open

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Mary Henao Salgado (En ) 63 57.72 420 97.6

2 Wendy Johanna Aleman Cardenas (En ) 63 59.74 347.5 78.79

3 Valentina Cano Palacio (En ) 63 60.68 320 71.77

4 Yury Lorena Castro Florez (En ) 84+ 87.31 385 71.66

5 Daniela Saraza Ayala (En ) 57 56.74 257.5 60.61

 

Master I

Puesto Nombre Categoria Peso Total IPF

1 Sorvia Ned Arias Osorio (CPC) 57 55.6 292.5 69.93

2 Jennifer Castillo (CPC) 76 75.01 282.5 56.05
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